507085473 01/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132310

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
THOMAS KLUDY			07/26/2017		
LEO C. SINGLETON, IV	/		07/26/2017		
FELIPE LEON			07/25/2017		
LUIS Y. GARCIA MENC	HACA		07/26/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CITRIX	SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	851 W.	CYPRESS CREEK RD.			
City:	FORTI	AUDERDALE			
State/Country:	FLORI	AC			
Postal Code:	33309				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Numbers 1669		Number			
		16688459			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	16688459	uccessful it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ipdocket@foxrothschild.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	16688459 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648 ID1296USCON(161095.00156	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsule ip that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648 ID1296USCON(161095.00156 EMILY GOYETTE	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsule if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648 ID1296USCON(161095.00156 EMILY GOYETTE /EMILY GOYETTE/	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page	DATA pe sent to provided UMBER:	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsule if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648 ID1296USCON(161095.00156 EMILY GOYETTE /EMILY GOYETTE/	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA be sent to provided UMBER: =1.tif =2.tif	16688459 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsule if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ipdocket@foxrothschild.com CITRIX/FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 997 LENOX DRIVE BUIDING 3 LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648 ID1296USCON(161095.00156 EMILY GOYETTE /EMILY GOYETTE/	via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Thomas Kludy	851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Leo C. Singleton, IV	851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Felipe Leon	851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Luis Y. Garcia Menchaca	851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name	Address
Citrix Systems, Inc.	851 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SECURE INTER-SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS IN A CLOUD COMPUTING SYSTEM

and which is found in:

U.S. patent application no., filed

International patent application no., filed

U.S. patent no., issued

and, in and to

х

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and

Attorney Docket No. ID1296US(161095/00023)

 the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention, and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Date: 7/26/17

Signature:« Thomas Kludy

Date:

Signature:

Leo C. Singleton, IV

Page 2

 the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Date:		Signature:	
			Thomas Kludy
Date:	7/26/17	Signature:	Lieo C. Singleton, IV

Attorney Docket No. ID1296US(161095.00023)

Date: 7/25/17 Signature: Felipe Leon	
--------------------------------------	--

Date:

Signature:

Luis Y. Garcia Menchaca

Page 3

Attorney Docket No. ID1296US(161095.00023)

Date:		Signature:	
			Felipe Leon
Date:	Hann	Signature:	7/26/2017 Luis Y. Garcia Menchaca

ACTIVE\50200846.v1-7/25/17

RECORDED: 01/21/2022

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 058717 FRAME: 0118